TITLE

Award RFQ 2021002 for Environmental Consulting to Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

RFQ 2021002 for Environmental Consulting Services was advertised via DemandStar, local newspaper and the District's website on January 13, 2021. A total of 360 vendors were sent notices and there were 30 Planholders. Three (3) proposals were received. The responses were reviewed on February 22, 2021 and the selection committee unanimously recommended award to Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? No Total Cost: NTE \$100,000 Budget Coding: As Needed

Budget Coding: As Needed By Project

RFQ Attached? Yes

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.

Contract value: NTE \$100,000

Budget coding: As Needed By Project

Contract Purpose / Description: Environmental Consulting Services for district wide

projects on an as-needed basis.

Contract Originator: Douglas Pryor, 53465, Planning/Construction

Board Meeting Date: April 13, 2021

RECOMMENDATION

Award RFQ 2021002 for Environmental Consulting to Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.